Floating Rod Bushing
Self Alignment Feature: Rod Bushing is designed to float
.002” to improve bearing surface alignment.
 > Reduces cylinder drag
and erratic operation
 > Reduces cylinder wear
 > Provides a minimum of
25% longer life than fixed

500 5.00”
600 6.00”
Notes: 1)  Ordering example for adjustable
cushions in non-standard locations:
H3C7
 2)  Refer to Options for assistance with
cushion length selection.
 3)  Cushions can be ordered on same
side as ports.
Note: Refer to Options for specifications
» Refer to Option Length Adder
Options
A Extended Piston Rod Thread (Example: A = 2”)
AS Adjustable Stroke - Retract (Specify Length,
Example: AS = 4”)
AO Air / Oil Piston
» B .250” Urethane Bumper Both Ends
» BC .250” Urethane Bumper Cap Only
» BH .250” Urethane Bumper Head Only
BP Bumper Piston Seals (1.50” - 6.00” Bore)
BSPP British Standard Pipe Taper
(Specify Size, Example: BSPP = .25”)
BSPT British Standard Pipe Parallel
(Specify Size, Example: BSPT = .25”)
KK2 Large Male Rod Thread
KK3 Female Rod Thread
KK3S Studded Piston Rod
(KK3 With Stud, Loctite In Place)
KK4 Full Diameter Male Rod Thread
KK5 Blank Rod End (No Threads, “A” = 0”)
LF Low Friction Seals
LT Low Temperature Seals
LTE Low Temperature Extreme Seals
MA Micro-Adjust (12” Max Stroke) Available On
Double Rod End Models
MAB Micro-Adjust W/ Sound Dampening Bumper
(12” Max Stroke)
MPR Magnetic Piston For Reed Or Solid State Switches
- Models: R10, R10P, RAC, RHT & MSS
NR Non-Rotating
OP Optional Port Location (Example: Ports @ 3 & 7)
OS Oversize Rod Diameter
(Specify Size, Example: OS = 1.375”)
P Proximity Switch (1.50” - 6.00” Bore)
Shipped Unassembled
RLC Extended Piston Rod (Example: If RLC= 0.50”,
Then 1” Rod Extension Is RLC= 1.50”)
SAE SAE Ports (Specify Size, Example: SAE #10)
SSA Stainless Steel Piston Rod, Tie Rods, Nuts &
Fasteners
SSF Stainless Steel Fasteners
SSN Stainless Steel Sleeve Nuts
SSR Stainless Steel Piston Rod
SST Stainless Steel Tie Rods & Sleeve Nuts
»  ST
Stop Tube - Specify Stop Tube Length (In
Inches)  Specify Stroke as ES (E�ective Stroke)
(Example: FM MS4 2 X 24ES-ST=3)
TMS Steel Cylinder Tube, Black Epoxy Paint Finish
TMSS Stainless Steel Cylinder Tube
TH 400 PSI Hydraulic Non-Shock
V Fluorocarbon Rod Lock Seals
VS Fluorocarbon Seals
XX Special Variation (Specify)
5454
FM
 SERIES NFPA FLUSH M
OUN
T CYLIND
ERS
BIMBA BIM-NP-0519 Catalog 2019  |  For Technical Assistance: 800-442-4622
How to Order
Special Rod Lock Modifications
Common rod lock modifications
include metallic rod scraper,
close tolerance axial movement,
fluorocarbon seals, electroless nickel
plating or stainless steel housing.
Consult your local distributor or
Bimba line customer service for more
information and delivery.
‘FM’ NFPA Mounts With Rod Lock
MF1 MF2 MP1 MP2 MP4 MS1
1.50” - 6.00” bores 1.50” - 6.00” bores 1.50” - 6.00” bores 1.50” - 6.00” bores 1.50” - 4.00” bores 1.50” - 6.00”
MS2 MS4 MT1 MT2 MX0 Base Bar
1.50” - 6.00” bores 1.50” - 6.00” bores 1.50” - 6.00” bores 1.50” - 6.00” bores 1.50” - 6.00” bores 1.50” - 4.00” bores
5555
BIMBA BIM-NP-0519 Catalog 2019  |  For Technical Assistance: 800-442-4622
FM
 SERIES N
FPA FLUSH M
O
UN
T CYLIN
D
ERS
How to Order
Option Length Adder
(Add To Catalog Basic Overall Length Dimensions)
Bore
Option
B BC BH ELC ELH ST* (Stop Tube)
Example: ST=2
1.50 0.500 0.250 0.250 1.000 1.000 2.000
2.00 0.500 0.250 0.250 1.000 1.000 2.000
2.50 0.500 0.250 0.250 1.000 1.000 2.000
3.25 0.500 0.250 0.250 1.250 1.250 2.000
4.00 0.500 0.250 0.250 1.250 1.250 2.000
5.00 0.500 0.250 0.250 1.250 1.250 2.000
6.00 0.500 0.250 0.250 1.500 1.500 2.000
Notes: Holding Force − The minimum rating over the entire life of the rod lock.
 Initial actual holding forces are higher.
 DO NOT disassemble rod lock − UNIT CONTAINS HIGH SPRING FORCE. Return to Bimba for service.
  Replacement Rod Locks are shipped with a steel shaft. DO NOT remove 60-150 PSI supply air to Rod Lock without steel shaft or cylinder rod in place − permanent
damage to Rod Lock may occur.
5656
FM
 SERIES NFPA FLUSH M
OUN
T CYLIND
ERS
BIMBA BIM-NP-0519 Catalog 2019  |  For Technical Assistance: 800-442-4622
How to Order
Rod Lock Part List
Bore Rod Diameter
Rod Lock Model
(Rod Lock & Mounting Kit)
Rated Holding Force
(Lbs.)
Rod Lock Only Mounting Kit Only
1.50 0.625 RL-063150 200 RL-063150-1 MK-063150
2.00
0.625 RL-063200 500 RL-063200-1 MK-063200
1.000 RL-100200 350 RL-100200-1 MK-100200
2.50
0.625 RL-063250 650 RL-063250-1 MK-063250
1.000 RL-100250 650 RL-100250-1 MK-100250
3.25
1.000 RL-100325 1000 RL-100325-1 MK-100325
1.375 RL-138325 1000 RL-138325-1 MK-138325
4.00
1.000 RL-100400 1550 RL-100400-1 MK-100400
1.375 RL-138400 1550 RL-138400-1 MK-138400
5.00
1.000 RL-100500 2150 RL-100500-1 MK-100500
1.375 RL-138500 2150 RL-138500-1 MK-138500
6.00
1.375 RL-138600 2850 RL-138600-1 MK-138600
1.750 RL-175600 2850 RL-175600-1 MK-175600
Mounting KitRod Lock
Note: Cylinders will ship with standard rod end (KK1) and standard rod extension (RLC dimension) unless otherwise noted by customer.
Replacement Cylinders
FM - MS4      - 2.50 x 10 - HC - RL - MPR
OptionsStroke Cylinder
Ready for
Rod Lock
CushionsSeries NFPA
Mounts
Style
(Double
Rod)
Bore
Standard Rod: ‘MX0’ (No Mount) with Rod Lock Mounted
Basic Cylinder (MX0 Mount) Flush Mount (With Sleeve Nut Construction)
5757
BIMBA BIM-NP-0519 Catalog 2019  |  For Technical Assistance: 800-442-4622
FM
 SERIES N
FPA FLUSH M
O
UN
T CYLIN
D
ERS
How To Specify
Piston Rod End Styles
C
D
C
D
C
D
C
Style 1 & 2
KK1 & KK2
Style 3
KK3
Style 4
KK4
Style 5
KK5
RL
RLEE (NPT)